Copyright  XMW Inc.                                                                                                                                                                                      Page 1/2
Specifications are subject to change without notice.                                                           Version 1.0 L-band BPF. BPF-1219-400, BPF-1200-500
XMW Inc., www.xmwinc.com
Jangyoungsil Bldg. #201, 105 Sinildong-ro, Daedeok-gu, Daejeon 34324 Korea, T: +82 42 345 0001, F: +82 42 345 2220
BPF
L-band BPF
BPF-1219-400, BPF-1200-500
TYPICAL SPECIFICATIONS
HOW TO ORDER L-BAND BPF
BPF-1219-400-NN
BPF-1219-400
Center frequency 1219MHz
Frequency range 1019 to 1419 MHz
Insertion loss @CF 3dB max
1dB Bandwidth CF ±200MHz min
Ripple within BW 1dB max
Return loss within BW 15dB min
Rejection
 @CF±300MHz  15dB min
 @CF±350MHz  30dB min
10MHz pass insertion loss 1dB max
DC pass +15 to +24 VDC @400mA
Operation temperature -30 to +85 ℃
Connector N, F, or BNC (female)
BPF-1200-500
Center frequency 1200MHz
Frequency range 950 to 1450 MHz
Insertion loss @CF 3dB max
1dB Bandwidth CF ±250MHz min
Ripple within BW 1dB max
Return loss within BW 15dB min
Rejection
 @CF-350 / +480MHz 15dB min
 @CF-380 / +540MHz 30dB min
10MHz pass insertion loss 1dB max
DC pass +15 to +24 VDC @400mA
Operation temperature -30 to +85 ℃
Connector N, F, or BNC (female)
Output connector  ···········  N: N-type (50Ω), F: F-type (75Ω), B: BNC (50 Ω)
Input connector  ··············  N: N-type (50Ω), F: F-type (75Ω), B: BNC (50 Ω)
Bandwidth  ·····················  400: 400MHz
  500: 500MHz
Center frequency  ···········  1219: 1219MHz
  1200: 1200MHz
Product  ························  BPF: Band pass filter series
SATCOM  COMPONENT
Copyright  XMW Inc.                                                                                                                                                                                      Page 2/2
Specifications are subject to change without notice.                                                           Version 1.0 L-band BPF. BPF-1219-400, BPF-1200-500
XMW Inc., www.xmwinc.com
Jangyoungsil Bldg. #201, 105 Sinildong-ro, Daedeok-gu, Daejeon 34324 Korea, T: +82 42 345 0001, F: +82 42 345 2220
OUTLINE DRAWING
SATCOM  COMPONENT